University in attaining its dreams and aspirations set forth by the administration or leadership with the 

strong support from its constituents. Thus, this study focused on the dissemination, awareness and 

acceptability of the VMGO of Benguet State University, Northern Philippines from the lens of the 

stakeholders composed of one-hundred eighty-three (183) respondents distributed according to the 

following categories: administrators, teaching personnel, non-teaching staff, representatives from the 

graduate school alumni, and parents representing the community sector. Descriptive survey was employed

[...]

as in global rankings 

Respondents of the Study 

Table 1 discloses the demographic profile of the population of the study. The participants of the 

study are stakeholders from the College of Teacher Education of Benguet State University composed of 

one-hundred eighty-three (183) distributed as follows: administrators, 7.10 percent; teaching personnel, 

26.78 percent; non-teaching staff, 5.46 percent; representatives from the graduate school alumni, 23.50 

percent; and parents representing the community sector, 37.16 percent.